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Piant City, Floriga 33568
Telephone: 813,782-1591

CENTRAL PHOSPHATES, INC., Subsidiary uf

GF InDUSIres..

Plant City Phosphate Complax

"December 17, 1986

Mr. Victor San Agustin

Hillsborough County Environmental
Protection Commissicn

1900 Ninth Avenue

Tampa, Florida 33605

Dear Mr. San Agustin:

In reference to your telephone conversation with
Jim Martin today, Central Phosphates, Inc. plans to
start manufacturing Mono-Ammoniuwm Phosphate (MAP) about
January 5, 1987 in the "Y" granulation unit.

As soon as the system is lined out, efter startup,
a compllance test will be performed to lnsure fluoride
and particulate emlssions are not In excess of the
standards applicable to DAP production.

You will be kept informed as to startup date and
zoupliance test date.

Sincerely,

Y £

J. E. Parsonsg
General Manager

JEP/ck

ce: P, R. Roberrcs
W. A. Schimming - Bartew
R. G. Rudman
C. J. Martcin/Env. filia
Bill Thomas/Florlda DER, Tampa
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Telgohene: 513, 782150

CENTRAL PRAOSPHATES, MU, Subswdary of

GF Ingustries .

Flant City Pnosphate Compigx

Julv L, 1987

Mr. -Victor San Agustin

Hillsborough County Envircnmental
Protection Commission

160G - Ninth Avenue

Tampa, Florida 33605

SUBJECT: Permit Applicaticuns

Dear Mr. San Agustin:

Enclosed are three (3) ccplez each of permit applicatilons
tc add MAP as a produ t manufactured and hendled Dy
Central Phosphates Inc. and CF Industries Tampa Phosphate
Terminal, along with a check for $340.00 to cover the

fees for these applica*ions

A" Shipving permit appTlvatJon will be submitted after the
zcheduled visible emissions test on July 13, 1387,

Sheuwld anything additionzl be required, please give Jim
Martin a call at Extensicn 290.

SlncereT ,

YER—

J.E. Parsons
General Manager

Qsures /'2*‘/3
cee Lﬂlé%gftrts/c.J. Martin/Env. Tile

T.A, Edwards
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STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATICN

AIR POLLUTION SOURCES
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION®

PERMIT ND _ STIEsEE111 DATE; Jupe 26, 1987
Cerntr .. Zhosphates, Inc, County: Yillsbhoxcough,

Company Mams
! Train GTSP/DAP/MAP Production Unit - addition of MAP as & product . ..

Source zentification(s). -

=Actual costs of serving pollution control purpose: § 0 - no system changes necessary
5 0 ton 4P . . ' ns/hour MAP/39. ong/hour ..
Operating Rates: 65 to 80 tons/hour M Design Capasity: 75 tons/ MAP/39.0 tons, r

% romgtheus

EK.’.‘-Q&:{Ed Normasl 70 tons /hOU!’ MAP Dufing Cc;-r;p”ance, Te;l{ 67 ’ 7 tgnyhou}' .‘-\."L.b‘ﬁll :4: RN
P205
Datw of Corapliance Test: January 9, 1987 {Attach detailed test report)
Toar Rarsuits: Pollutant Actual Discharge Aliowed Discharge
T - 1.80 lbs/hoyr 2.2 1bg/hour
Particulate 4.37 1bs/hour 34.9 1bs/hour
Date olant piaced in operation: _January 6, 1987 -
This i3 10 cortify that, with the exception of deviations noted®®, the construstion of the project has besr . 2ied T P5me
: : y . Wik
with the applicaticn ta construct and Construction Perimit No. N/A daied o Al e
A, Applicant
J.E. Virsoas s SNSRIl Mal agnl
- o -f-'-: '.n T Perann Signing {(Type) - Slgrature QI-B;J;;_m :;A:;-’:}JJ(‘;;;J Hepa ’-r_alf.'w wiai Tl
July *? e . 8l3/7182-1591
MY s Telephione: _ .

Ciate: .

. Peotessianat Enginger: : ’ ) —
John J. Mulaueen ‘E/Z ‘gj/-)} ,/ .
Raem o} PorTien Signing (Type) - igneture of Provn;/oml‘ l‘;r:g?:\;:r— T
Florida Registration Na. LEZLT -
Company Nsme
Jom 30, 19897

Date:
L5006 8. Valrico Road
Valrico. Florida 33594 {Seatt.
Malling Acdress _ b .
(EITY 689-9644 b
T o Tuleghane Nunaef . _,' .

'This tore, atstactarily cormpleted, submitted in conunction with an existing application to Caestaet et sal gaymment o
canan processing fee wil! be accepted in licu of an application 10 operate. -

TTAghutt ot nstbuthr as indicated include process Siow skeich, plot plan sketch, anig updatns of aSnticattr oiges 2 w0tk



